
United States Department of Agriculture 
Rural Development 

 
Kansas State Office 

1303 SW First American Place, Suite 100 
Topeka, KS  66604-4040 

 
TELE:  (785) 271-2700; FAX: (785) 271-2708; TTY: (785) 271-2767 

 
Charles (Chuck) R. Banks 

State Director 
 
State Director’s Staff – FAX (785) 271-2791 
 
Edward (Harold) Alford     Public Information Coordinator    (785) 271-2701 
 
Administrative Programs Staff – FAX (785) 271-2708 
 
Darla J. Buckman           Asst. to the State Director/Admin. Program Director (785) 271-2712 
Brenda E. Aeillo           Management Control Officer    (785) 271-2762 
Barbara A. Buechle            Contract Program Manager    (785) 271-2706 
Chester L. Serviora           Contract Specialist Trainee     (785) 271-2790 
Rosemary Topping           Procurement Technician     (785) 271-2711 
Jerel W. Devor                 Human Resources Manager               (785) 271-2713 
Julie M. Koch            Human Resources Assistant           (785) 271-2714 
Teresa (Beth) B. Sisson        State Office Clerk     (785) 271-2702 
Kathryn A. (Mandy) Davis   Student Temporary Employment Program (STEP) (785) 271-2792 
                       
Rural Housing Staff – (785) 271-2720       FAX (785) 271-2784 
 
Tim G. Rogers            Housing Programs Director       (785) 271-2718 
Virginia Hammersmith         Housing Specialist     (785) 271-2721 
Kevin W. Culley               Housing Specialist      (785) 271-2722 
Norman R. Reed           Housing Specialist     (785) 271-2723 
Patsy A. Frommer           Housing Specialist     (785) 271-2725 
Philip R. Percich           Architect        (785) 271-2738 
Marilyn K. Heideman           Housing Technician     (785) 271-2727 
Paula S. Black            Housing Technician      (785) 271-2726 
 
Business and Community Programs Staff – (785) 271-2730       FAX (785) 271-2771 
 
Gary L. Smith            Business and Community Programs Director             (785) 271-2728 
David A. Kramer           Business and Community Programs Specialist            (785) 271-2736 
Steve E. Tharman           Business and Community Programs Specialist            (785) 271-2731 
Janette S. Womack           Business and Community Programs Specialist            (785) 271-2742 
Forrest (Martin) M. Fee        Business and Community Programs Specialist (785) 271-2744 
Randy H. Stone           Civil Engineer                 (785) 271-2729 
Katherine M. Nicholson       Business and Community Programs Technician (785) 271-2732 
Karen E. Eastman           Business and Community Programs Assistant             (785) 271-2733 
Ryan R. Bauer                       Student Temporary Employment Program (STEP) (785) 271-2761 
Daniel E. Fischer                  Area Specialist – Manhattan     (785) 271-2724 
 



OCIO-Information Technology Services – (785) 271-2760        FAX (785) 271-2708 
 
James W. Parker           Group Manager – Manhattan      (785) 539-0530 
Michael (Tony) A. Jones       Information Technology Specialist – Topeka/Oskie  (785) 271-2760 
Janet J. Schuetz           Information Technology Specialist – Hays/Colby (785) 625-2588 
Cynthia (Cindy) L. Barrett   Information Technology Specialist – Garden City (620) 855-7019 
Keith A. Budreau           Information Technology Specialist – Newton (620) 663-3501 
Matthew (Matt) D. Mason Information Technology Specialist – Iola  (620) 223-5323 
Lynn K. Wahl   Information Technology Specialist – Manhattan (785) 776-5182 
 
For problems related to telephone equipment and services, including fax machines, contact: 
 
Gail M. Painter           Computer Assistant – Salina    (785) 823-4515 
                                               
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
LEGEND FOR FIELD OFFICE TITLES   LEGEND FOR PROGRAMS
 
AD – Area Director      BCP – Business and Community Programs 
AS – Area Specialist         BP – Business Programs 
AT – Area Technician         CF – Community Facilities 
AA – Area Assistant         EZEC – Empowerment Zone/Enterprise  
RDM – Rural Development Manager                     Communities 
RDS – Rural Development Specialist       WWD – Water and Waste Disposal 
RDT – Rural Development Technician    
STEP – Student Temporary Employment Program   Housing Programs 
SCEP – Student Career Experience Program      MFH – Multi-Family Housing 
           SFH – Single Family Housing 



 
MANHATTAN AREA OFFICE 

AREA 1 
 
 

OFFICE ADDRESS 
TELEPHONE/FAX 

 
EMPLOYEE/TITLE 

TELE. 
EXT. 

 
PROGRAMS 

 
William (Bill) D. Moore, AD 128 ----- 
Richard K. Boyles, Incoming AD  128 ----- 
Vacant, AS 108 BP 
Bryan D. Rohn, AS 110 MFH 
Douglas (Doug) K. Clary, AS 112 CF/BP 
Daniel (Dan) E. Fischer, AS Topeka WWD 
Kevin M. McCann, AS 111 MFH 
Beverly J. Howard, AT 102 BCP/MFH 
Deborah M. Cartwright, AT 105 MFH 
Jean A. Dressman, AA 191 BCP 
Malissa S. Bourbina, STEP 100 MFH 
Carol S. Horting, RDS Ft. Riley SFH 
Randy L. Jost, RDS 109 SFH 
Vacant, RDS 109 SFH 
Annette R. Jarmer, RDT 106 SFH 

Manhattan Area Office (18-81) 
2615 Farm Bureau Road 
Manhattan, KS  66502 
 
Tele:  (785) 776-7582 
Fax:   (785) 539-2733* 

Ashly M. Brilke, AA Ft. Riley SFH 
 

Vacant, RDM None SFH 
Debra (Deb) J. Barrett, RDS None SFH 
Helen B. O’Trimble, RDT None SFH 

Oskaloosa Local Office (18-44) 
700 Jefferson Street 
Oskaloosa, KS  66066-5317 
 
Tele:  (785) 863-2221 (public) 
Tele:  (785) 863-2587 (internal) 
Fax:   (785) 863-3229 

 

 
Carol S. Horting, RDS None SFH 
Ashly M. Brilke, AA None SFH 

Ft. Riley Office (18-31) 
Carr Hall 
45 Barry Avenue 
Ft. Riley, KS   66442 
 
MAIL IS TO BE SENT TO: 
P.O. Box 2306 
Ft. Riley, KS  66442-0306 
 
Tele:  (785) 239-6473 –Carol 
Tele:  (785) 239-6474 –Ashly 
Tele:  (785) 240-1261 - Spare 
Fax:   (785) 239-6479 

   

 
 
 
 

*FAX equipment is NOT physically located in this office. 
 



IOLA AREA OFFICE 
AREA 2 

 
OFFICE ADDRESS 
TELEPHONE/FAX 

 
EMPLOYEE/TITLE 

TELE. 
EXT. 

 
PROGRAMS

 
Neal Troyer, AD 129 ----- 
Dale W. Yager, AS 107 WWD/MFH 
Vacant, AS 126 CF 
Randall (Randy) L. Snider, AS 130 BP 
Tom L. Finger, AS 131 CF/MFH 
John D. Parker, AS 109 MFH 
Christie S. McReynolds, AS 106 CF/WWD 
Diane L. Elder, AT 108 CF/WWD 
Vacant, AT     103 MFH/BP 
Shalawnda L. McVey, AA  113 MFH 
Tyrone (Ty) M. Davis, RDS 102 SFH 
Marilyn R. Dean, RDS 105 SFH 
LaVonna (Sue) S. Stainbrook, RDS 128 SFH 
Annie L. Prather, RDT 104 SFH 
Betty A. Schneickert, RDT 127 SFH 

Iola Area Office (18-01) 
202 W. Miller Road 
Iola, KS  66749 
 
Tele:  (620) 365-2901 
Fax:   (620) 365-5785 

Rhonda L. Thomas, STEP 101 ----- 
 

Tom L. Finger, AS 38 CF/MFH 
Julie A. Peterman, RDM 40 SFH 
Sylvia C. Fritchman, RDS 37 SFH 
John L. Williams, RDS (Temp.) 30 SFH 
Rhonda J. Keplar, RDT 36 SFH 

Newton Local Office (18-40) 
1405 South Spencer Road 
Newton, KS  67114-4126 
 
Tele:  (316) 283-0370 
Fax:   (316) 283-2379  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

*FAX equipment is NOT physically located in this office. 



 

HAYS AREA OFFICE 
AREA 3 

 
 

OFFICE ADDRESS 
TELEPHONE/FAX 

 
EMPLOYEE/TITLE 

TELE. 
EXT. 

 
PROGRAMS

 
Kent A. Colwell, AD 436 ----- 
Brandon S. Prough, AS 437 BP/EZEC 
Larry J. Reichert, AS 438 MFH 
David E. Barber, AS 444 CF/WWD 
Douglas (Doug) L. Bruggeman, AS 435 MFH 
Loretta M. Zordel, AT 442 BCP 
Wilma I. Marconnet, AT 443 MFH 
Julie D. Rupp, AA 441 MFH/SFH 
Tracy L. McCubbin, RDS 439 SFH 
Vacant, RDS     445 SFH 
Megan R. Herrman, RDS 446 SFH 
Stacey L. Komarek, RDT  440 SFH 

Hays Area Office (18-26) 
2715 Canterbury Drive 
Hays, KS  67601 
 
Tele:  (785) 628-3081 
Fax:   (785) 625-6065 

Erin L. Rogers, STEP 447 SFH 
 

Keith R. Corbett, RDM 401 SFH 
Janet (Jan) L. Kadel, RDS 402 SFH 
Terri M. Sicard, RDT    403 SFH 

Colby Local Office (18-97) 
915 East Walnut 
Colby, KS  67701 
 
Tele:  (785) 462-7671 
Fax:   (785) 462-9726* 

 

 
James (Jim) K. Sabourin, RDM 433 SFH 
Elva R. Yanez, RDS 486 SFH 
Virginia L. Remigio, RDT 430 SFH 

Garden City Local Office (18-28) 
2106 East Spruce 
Garden City, KS  67846 
 
Tele:  (620) 275-0211 
Fax:   (620) 275-4903 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
*FAX equipment is NOT physically located in this office. 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Roster of E-Mail Addresses 
 

 
Aeillo, Brenda……………………………………. brenda.aeillo@ks.usda.gov 
Alford, Harold……………………………………. harold.alford@ks.usda.gov 
Banks, Chuck……………………………………. chuck.banks@ks.usda.gov 
Barber, David……………………………………. david.barber@ks.usda.gov 
Barrett, Debra ………………………………….. debra.barrett@ks.usda.gov 
Bauer, Ryan………………………………………. ryan.bauer@ks.usda.gov 
Black, Paula………………………………………. paula.black@ks.usda.gov 
Bourbina, Malissa………………………………. malissa.bourbina@ks.usda.gov 
Boyles, Richard…………………………………. richard.boyles@ks.usda.gov 
Brilke, Ashly………………………………………. ashly.brilke@ks.usda.gov 
Bruggeman, Doug……………………………… doug.bruggeman@ks.usda.gov 
Buckman, Darla…………………………………. darla.buckman@ks.usda.gov 
Buechle, Barbara………………………………. barbara.buechle@ks.usda.gov 
Cartwright, Deborah…………………………. deborah.cartwright@ks.usda.gov 
Clary, Doug…..…………………………....…… douglas.clary@ks.usda.gov 
Colwell, Kent…………………………………….. kent.colwell@ks.usda.gov 
Corbett, Keith……………………………………. keith.corbett@ks.usda.gov 
Culley, Kevin…………………………………….. kevin.culley@ks.usda.gov 
Davis, Mandy…………………………………….. amanda.davis@ks.usda.gov 
Davis, Ty……………………………………………. ty.davis@ks.usda.gov 
Dean, Marilyn……………………………………. marilyn.dean@ks.usda.gov 
Devor, Jerel………………………………………. jerel.devor@ks.usda.gov 
Dressman, Jean………………………………… jean.dressman@ks.usda.gov 
Eastman, Karen…………………………………. karen.eastman@ks.usda.gov 
Elder, Diane………………………………………. diane.elder@ks.usda.gov 
Fee, Martin………………………………………… martin.fee@ks.usda.gov 
Finger, Tom………………………………………. tom.finger@ks.usda.gov 
Fischer, Dan…. ……………………….………… dan.fischer@ks.usda.gov 
Fritchman, Sylvia………………………………. sylvia.fritchman@ks.usda.gov 
Frommer, Patsy……………………………….… patsy.frommer@ks.usda.gov 
Hammersmith, Virginia……………………… virginia.hammersmith@ks.usda.gov 
Heideman, Marilyn……………………………. marilyn.heideman@ks.usda.gov 
Herrman, Megan ………..……………………. megan.herrman@ks.usda.gov 
Horting, Carol……………………………………. carol.horting@ks.usda.gov 
Howard, Beverly………………………………… beverly.howard@ks.usda.gov 
Jarmer, Annette………………………………… annette.jarmer@ks.usda.gov
Jost, Randy……………………………………….. randy.jost@ks.usda.gov 
Kadel, Jan………………………………………….. jan.kadel@ks.usda.gov 
Keplar, Rhonda…………………………………. rhonda.keplar@ks.usda.gov 
Koch, Julie…………………………………………. julie.koch@ks.usda.gov 
Komarek, Stacey………………………………. stacey.komarek@ks.usda.gov 
Kramer, David…………………………………… david.kramer@ks.usda.gov 
Marconnet, Wilma……………………………… wilma.marconnet@ks.usda.gov 
McCann, Kevin…………………………………… kevin.mccann@ks.usda.gov 
McCubbin, Tracy………………………………… tracy.mccubbin@ks.usda.gov 
McReynolds, Christie…………………………. christie.mcreynolds@ks.usda.gov 
McVey, Shalawnda……………………………. shalawnda.mcvey@ks.usda.gov 

mailto:Annette.jarmer@ks.usda.gov


Moore, Bill…………………………………………. bill.moore@ks.usda.gov 
Nicholson, Katherine…..……………………. katherine.nicholson@ks.usda.gov 
O’Trimble, Helen……………………………….. helen.otrimble@ks.usda.gov 
Parker, John……………………………………….  john.parker@ks.usda.gov 
Percich, Philip……………………………………. philip.percich@ks.usda.gov 
Peterman, Julie…………………………………. julie.peterman@ks.usda.gov 
Prather, Annie…………………………………… annie.prather@ks.usda.gov 
Prough, Brandon……………………………….. brandon.prough@ks.usda.gov 
Reed, Norman…………………………………… norman.reed@ks.usda.gov 
Reichert, Larry…………………………………… larry.reichert@ks.usda.gov 
Remigio, Virginia………………………………. virginia.remigio@ks.usda.gov 
Rogers, Erin………………………………………. erin.rogers@ks.usda.gov 
Rogers, Tim……………….……………………… tim.rogers@ks.usda.gov 
Rohn, Bryan………………………………………. bryan.rohn@ks.usda.gov 
Rupp, Julie D. …………………………………… julie.rupp@ks.usda.gov 
Sabourin, Jim…..……………………………….. james.sabourin@ks.usda.gov 
Schneickert, Betty…………………………….. betty.schneickert@ks.usda.gov 
Serviora, Chester………………………………. chester.serviora@ks.usda.gov 
Sicard, Terri………………………………………. terri.sicard@ks.usda.gov 
Sisson, Beth………………………………………. beth.sisson@ks.usda.gov 
Smith, Gary………………………………………. gary.smith@ks.usda.gov 
Snider, Randy..………………………….…….. randy.snider@ks.usda.gov 
Stainbrook, Sue………………………………… sue.stainbrook@ks.usda.gov 
Stone, Randy…………………………………….. randy.stone@ks.usda.gov 
Tharman, Steve………………………………… steve.tharman@ks.usda.gov 
Thomas, Rhonda……………………………….. rhonda.thomas@ks.usda.gov 
Topping, Rosemary…………………………… rosemary.topping@ks.usda.gov 
Troyer, Neal………………………………………. neal.troyer@ks.usda.gov 
Williams, John…………………………………… john.l.williams@ks.usda.gov 
Womack, Janette………………………………. janette.womack@ks.usda.gov 
Yager, Dale………………………………………… dale.yager@ks.usda.gov 
Yanez, Elva………………………………………… elva.yanez@ks.usda.gov 
Zordel, Loretta…………………………………… loretta.zordel@ks.usda.gov 
  
OCIO – ITS  
  
Barrett, Cindy……………………………………. cindy.barrett@ks.usda.gov 
Budreau, Keith………………………………….. keith.budreau@ks.usda.gov 
Jones, Tony……………………………………….. tony.jones@ks.usda.gov 
Mason, Matt………………………………………. matt.mason@ks.usda.gov 
Painter, Gail………………………………………. gail.painter@ks.usda.gov 
Parker, Jim………………………………………… jim.parker@ks.usda.gov 
Schuetz, Janet………………………………….. janet.schuetz@ks.usda.gov 
Wahl, Lynn………………………………………… lynn.wahl@ks.usda.gov 
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